exceeding Rs. 25 Crore as on the last day ofthe previous financial year.

With regard to same we would like to draw your kind attention that the paid-up equity share
capital and Net worth of the company for the financial year ended on 31't March, 2025 is Rs,

6,51,00,150 (Rs. Six Crore Fifty-One Lakh One Hundred Fifty Only) Net worth: Rs,

10,42,50,150 fRupees Ten Crore ForW Two Lakh Fifty Thousand One Hundred and Fifty
Only) respectively.

Hence, the provisions of Reg. 23[9) of SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements]
Regulations 2075 are not applicable to the company, and the Company is not required to file the